

The Fairfax County Tree Commission 12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 518 Fairfax, Virginia 22035 703.324.1770

July 11, 2020

Fairfax County Board of Supervisors c/o Clerk to the Board of Supervisors 12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite Fairfax, VA 22035

Re: PA 2018-CW-2CP: Natural Landscaping at County Facilities
Approved by the Board of Supervisors on June 9, 2020

Dear Members of the Fairfax County Board of Supervisors:

The Fairfax County Tree Commission is pleased to note the June 9, 2020 unanimous approval of the Comprehensive Plan Amendment for Natural Landscaping at County Facilities: PA-2018-CW-2CP.

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic the Tree Commission was not able to meet to express our support of this Plan Amendment before the Board of Supervisors Public Hearing. At our June 30, 2020 meeting, the Tree Commission voted unanimously in support of this Plan Amendment. This letter expresses our support and notifies you that we stand ready to assist County Staff in the implementation of this important work on County Facilities including schools.

Sincerely,

Catherine C. Ledec, Chairman

Fairfax County Tree Commission

cc: Environment Quality Advisory Council